EMI、EMC對策用元件
THIS SPECIFICATION IS APPLIED FOR COMMON MODE FILTERS
BCM-121065L-7T4A
Product standard of spec sheet
寶仁弘電子有限公司 Prosperity Electronic Co., Limited
EML：brh@baorenhong.com   Web:www.baorenhong.com
TEL：0755-29687188  FAX：0755-29688152
深圳市寶安區福永鎮立新二路天佑創客產業園

BCM-121065L-7T4A
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
◎Part Number Construction  產品描述:
BCM  108050  6T4A
BCM---------------Series name 系列名稱
121065L-----------Dimension 產品尺寸
7T------------------Impedance 阻抗值 700Ω TYP.
4A-----------------Current value 電流值 4A
版本：A3.2
首次承認
發行編號：CM1181143E
繪圖：潘陽陽 小姐
審核：羅國良 先生
核準：魏庭 先生
Web Site:http://www.baorenhong.com
BCM-121065L-7T4A
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
◎Shape&Dimensions 形狀與尺寸:
unit:mm
PART
NUMBER A B C D E F MPQ MOQ
BCM
121065L 12.6 MAX 10.6 MAX 6.5 MAX 2.2 MIN 1.5 MIN 8.5 REF 0.5 KPCS 5KPCS
◎Circuit Diagram 電路圖
Web Site:http://www.baorenhong.com
BCM-121065L-7T4A
TEST DATAS FOR SAMPLES
◎Electrical Characteristics 電氣特性:
Item Spec Test Equipment Test Frequency
Impedance(Ω) 700 MIN HP4286A
1KHz/25℃
DC Resistance (Ω
) 0.016 MAX
CH502BC
METER DCR.
Rated Current
(A) 4.0A MAX
VR126G/7220
METER IDC
CORE SIZE 12.0*10.0*6.0
Web Site:http://www.baorenhong.com
BCM-121065L-7T4A
TEST DATAS FOR SAMPLES
◎Test Data Of  Preproduction Samples  樣品測試數據:
MEAS. Item Impedance(Ω) DC Resistance (Ω )
Product Diagram
Suggest 700 MIN 0.016 MAX
1 810.00 0.0098
2 822.00 0.0099
3 822.00 0.0098
4 819.00 0.0097
5 823.00 0.0099
6 845.00 0.0110
7 819.00 0.0097
8 820.00 0.0098
9 809.00 0.0098
10 814.00 0.0099
X 820.30 0.0099
R 36.00 0.0013
The test data above is only for reference,actual results may differ due to different production batches.
Web Site:http://www.baorenhong.com
BCM-121065L-7T4A
TEST DATAS FOR SAMPLES
◎Test Datas For Samples  樣品測試數據:
MEAS.Item A mm B mm C mm D mm E mm F mm
Suggest 12.6 MAX 10.6 MAX 6.5 MAX 2.2 MIN 1.5 MIN 8.5 REF
1 11.99 10.01 6.02 2.32 1.61 8.63
2 12.03 10.03 6.05 2.33 1.61 8.65
3 12.01 9.99 6.03 2.31 1.59 8.58
4 12.01 10.01 6.05 2.35 1.61 8.62
5 11.98 10.04 6.04 2.33 1.61 8.61
6 12.04 10.03 6.05 2.34 1.62 8.63
7 12.01 10.01 6.03 2.32 1.58 8.61